
 

ST JOSEPH’S CHURCH, CHESTER 

LECTOR AND EUCHARISTIC MINISTER SCHEDULE 

DECEMBER 2025 AND JANUARY 2026 

 

DAY DATE TIME  LECTOR   EUCHARISTIC MINISTER 

 
Sat 6 Dec  4 PM  Andrew Matt   Cathy Cooke 

Sun 7 Dec  10 AM  Charlene Janecek  Charlene Janecek & Rana Bailey 

 

Sat 13 Dec  4 PM  Ellen Lessard   Bob Healey 

Sun 14 Dec  10 AM  Brooke Forsythe  The Walshes 

 

Sat 20 Dec  4 PM  Ed Castelli   Fred Tremalgia 

Sun 21 Dec  10 AM  Jeff Nelson   Jeff Nelson & Vicki O’Brien 

 

Wed 24 Dec  4 PM  Ed Castelli   Rana Bailey & Fred Tremalgia 

   10 PM  Ellen Lessard   Charlene Janecek  

 

Thursday 25 Dec  10 AM  Marlene Powers  Marlene Powers & Margy Bane 

 

Sat 27 Dec  4 PM  Terri Allegrucci  Cathy Cooke 

Sun 28 Dec  10 AM  Jack O’Brien   Rana Bailey & Vicki O’Brien 

 

Thursday 31 Dec  4 PM  Andrew Matt   Bob Healey 

Fri 1 Jan  10 AM  Charlene Janecek  Charlene Janecek & Marlene Powers 

 

Sat 3 Jan  4 PM  Ellen Lessard   Fred Tremalgia 

Sun 4 Jan  10 AM  Eskunder Boyd  The Walshes 

 

Sat 10 Jan  4 PM   Ed Castelli   Margy Bane 

Sun 11 Jan  10 AM  Katherine Pechinski  Charlene Janecek & Vicki O’Brien 

 

Sat 17 Jan  4 PM  Terri Allegrucci  Cathy Cooke 

Sun 18 Jan  10 AM  Brooke Forsythe  Sue Jones & Marlene Powers 

 

Sat 24 Jan  4 PM  Andrew Matt   Bob Healey 

Sun 25 Jan  10 AM  Marlene Powers  The Walshes 

 

Sat 31 Jan  4 PM  Ellen Lessard   Fred Tremalgia 

Sun 1 Feb  10 AM  Charlene Janecek  Rana Bailey & Sue Jones 


